- 1 HR516
- 2 153825-1
- 3 By Representative Ford
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 20-MAY-13

1 153825-1:n:05/14/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2364 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING THE GADSDEN CITY HIGH SCHOOL CLASS OF 8 2013 FOR UNDERTAKING THE PROJECT OF RENAMING A PORTION OF 9 10 BLACK CREEK PARKWAY AS THE TITAN PARKWAY. 11 12 WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that the 13 Gadsden City High School Class of 2013 is recognized for its 14 meritorious efforts to rename a portion of Black Creek Parkway 15 as the Titan Parkway; and 16 WHEREAS, the class members decided to sponsor a gift 17 to Gadsden City High School as acknowledgement of four excellent years of education and preparation for future 18 success; and 19 WHEREAS, part of this gift proposal involves an 20 21 honorary designation of a portion of the current Black Creek 22 Parkway as the Titan Parkway; and 23 WHEREAS, the Gadsden City Council has adopted a resolution approving this honorary designation of the Titan 24 25 Parkway; and 26 WHEREAS, the senior class has expressed its 27 intention to paint lightning bolts on a portion of the parkway leading to the entrance of Gadsden City High School, making a
 commitment to purchase all the needed supplies to ensure the
 completion of the project; and

WHEREAS, the Gadsden City High School Class of 2013
officers are Dalton Hopper, President; Courtney Scheurr, Vice
President; Jennifer West, Secretary; and Blake Worthy,
Treasurer; and

8 WHEREAS, also credited with the success of this 9 project are the members of the Senior Activities Committee 10 including Dalton Hopper, Chair; Jennie Nolen, Cochair; and 11 Dawson Ogletree; and

12 WHEREAS, as exemplary representatives of the 13 contributions of the Gadsden City High School Class of 2013, 14 these outstanding students are truly deserving of special 15 recognition for their vision, leadership, and legacy; now 16 therefore,

17 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Gadsden City High School 18 Class of 2013 is most highly commended for its generous 19 bequest to the City of Gadsden and to future generations of 20 21 students, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be 22 presented to Dalton Hopper, Courtney Scheurr, Jennifer West, 23 Blake Worthy, Jennie Nolen, and Dawson Ogletree, along with a 24 copy to Gadsden City High School for appropriate display, with 25 admiration and appreciation for the project of renaming a 26 portion of Black Creek Parkway as the Titan Parkway.

Page 2